'nade a one-time payment of apprusimatch 872 niluon to term indcNedness incurred to pruside interim financing for |

] the Department of 5,nergy for the duposal thrent nuclear the construction program. for the refun&ng of long term j
fuel whkh nisted at April 7,1983, securttles, and for other capital requirements relating to the ;

,

j Company's utility bu4 ness.
i

1 IWESTMENT IN 51'BSfDl4 RIES C wnmerdal pap.r notes are luued by the Company to

j Since 1981 the Company has invnted $205 million in Con, sathfy interim financing requirements. The Company main- [
j stellation Holdings. Inc., a subs 1&ary w hich is the holding tains credit facilities with various banks in order to provide ;

| compan) for the Company's duersified a tivities (see Con. additional bquidity. ;

I solidated Condenmi Tinancial Statements-Constellation [

liol&ngs. Inc. and Subsidiarin and Notn i and 2) CAPfTAL STil'CTl'RE j
'

j The Company's objectne is to maintain a capital stru(ture ;
' lNTERNAL GLNIRAT10N OF CASH that preserves an appropriate balance hetween debt and

| The internal generstmn of cash related to utihty adhities equity. The Company's capital structure as of Detember 31

consists nsentially of net income adjusted for non< ash is presented below:

items, less dnider.1 and capital contnbutions to the Com. 19s7 1986 1985

pany's subsid aries. From 1985 through 1987, substantially Common Equity . . 4a.I % 47.3% 4$.7% !..... 

all of the funds required for the Company's construction Preferred and Preference stuk
|

| and nuclear fuel espen&tures were prmided Imm the not subject to Mandatory .

Internal generation of cash. The Company anticipates that Redemption . . . 4.6 5.9 7.0.. ..

approximatel) 70% of the funds required for these pur- Redermable Preference Stuk . . 5.3 3 . 51 2.7
'

poses during 1988 through 1990 miU be pro ided from long Term Debt . 42.0 43 0 44.6. .

internal sources, after reflecting the impact of the Tas Total. . 20% 100 % 100 % i. .. .

Reform Act of 1986. |
!

EXTERN AL FINWING5 The itnestment in Constellation Holdings, Inc. is i

During the three pars ended 1987, the Company incurred financed culushely through retained earnings and 31 !
$406 mi!! ion of king-term debt and retired 8371 mibn, reprnented 5 6 % in 1987, 5 6% in 1986, and 3 2 % in !
rnulting in net new long term debt of 8135 nuthon. 1985 of the Compan)'s capital structure. :

;

h

I

i
i

!

I

-. .-_ - .-- . _-. . . _ - ._ ..

i

)

REPORT OF RWAGEMFM usu. ore c.u mw nnyre n.vw y i
!
!
IManarment is rnponsiNe for the information and Coopers A L) brand, independent certined pun 6c aawnt.
!reprewntations contained in the Depany's finandal ants, are engaged to namine the onandal statements and

statementt The financial statements are prepared in accord- esprus their opinkm thereon. Their esaminatkm is made !

ance with generauy anepted accounting princtplo based in anordance with generaUy anepted auditing standards j